ES-MS-78
Model: 78
Carbon Steel or Stainless Steel
Sure CheckTM Valves, Class 1500
Sizes:  2"–12"(50 – 300mm)
Typical Service
• Designed for liquids and gases where flow reversal can cause surge and water hammer.
Features

Materials
See Sure Check™ Valves section of the Mueller Steam Specialty Engineering binder
for alternate materials and How to Order options.
Pressure/Temperature –Non-Shock
Model Material Rating
78D Carbon 3705psi @-20°F to 100°F
Steel 255.45 bar @ 37.78°C
1595psi @ 850°F
109.97 bar @ 454.44°C
78H Stainless 3600psi @-20°F to 100°F
Steel 248.21 bar @ 37.78°C
2090psi @ 850°F
144.1 bar @ 454.44°C
Dimensions and Weights
A Div is ion of  Watts Water Technologies, Inc. USA: 1491 NC Hwy 20 West St. Pauls, NC 28384; www.muellersteam.com
Tel: 910-865-8241 Fax: 910-865-6220
Toll Free Phone  1-800-334-6259  Toll Free Fax: 1-800-421-6772
ES-MS-78      0715 © Mueller Steam Specialty, 2007
Mueller Steam Specialty product specifications in U.S. customary units and metric are approximate and are provided for reference only. For precise measure-
ments, please contact Mueller Steam Specialty Technical Service.  Mueller Steam Specialty reserves the right to change or modify product design, construction,
specifications, or materials without prior notice and without incurring any obligation to make such changes and modifications on Mueller Steam Specialty products
previously or subsequently sold.
B
A
C
Minimum ID Flange
D
Model 78
SIZE DIMENSIONS WEIGHT
A B C D
in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs. kgs.
2 50 55⁄8 142.8 23⁄4 69.9 111⁄16 42.9 — — 12 5.4
21⁄2 65 61⁄2 165.1 31⁄4 82.6 21⁄8 54.0 — — 16 7.3
3 80 65⁄8 168.3 31⁄4 82.6 25⁄8 66.8 3⁄8 9.5 23 10.4
4 100 81⁄8 206.4 4 101.6 37⁄16 87.3 11⁄32 8.7 42 19.0
6 150 111⁄8 282.6 61⁄4 158.8 53⁄16 131.8 11⁄32 8.7 110 50.0
8 200 137⁄8 352.4 81⁄8 206.4 613⁄16 173 17⁄32 13.5 210 95.2
10 250 171⁄8 435 93⁄4 247.7 81⁄2 215.9 11⁄32 26.2 370 168
12 300 201⁄2 498.5 12 304.8 101⁄8 257.2 11⁄8 28.6 650 295
14 350
16 400
18 450
Larger Sizes On Application
20 500
24 600
30 750
Apply for Certified Drawings.
<<